
2007 State Employees’ Food Drive  R-2 Downtown 

30 

 

CONTACT NAME PHONE EMAIL DEPT. NAME ADDRESS 
1ST 

DELIVERY
# OF 

BARRELS 
# OF 

POSTERS 
FINAL 

PICKUP 
                  

Wanda Green 654-6052 wgreen@library.ca.gov State Library 914 Capitol Mall, 2nd Floor 11/6/2007 2 6 1/24/2008 
        Sacramento         
                  

Julie Werthman  Julie.Werthman@jud.ca.gov    Court of Appeal 914 Capitol Mall 11/6/2007 2 4 1/24/2008 
        Sacramento         
                  

Mr. Antonio Barbosa 651-7611 jbarbosa@alrb.ca.gov Agricultural Labor 915 Capitol Mall 11/6/2007 1 2 1/24/2007 
      Relations Board Sacramento         
                  

Caroline Whitcomb  cwhitcomb@scsa.ca.gov  State & Consumer 915 Capitol Mall 11/6/2007 1 6 1/24/2008 
      Services Agency Sacramento         
                  

Najia Rosales  Najia.rosales@treasurer.ca.gov State Treasurer's 915 Capitol Mall 11/6/2007 6 6 1/24/2008 
      Office Sacramento         

                  
Jonelle Chaves  Jonelle.Chaves@cdph.ca.gov  Dept. of Health P.O Box 997377, MS 0500 11/6/2007 0 15 1/24/2008 

     Services Sacramento         
                  
       R-2 Page 6 

 
 
 
 

mailto:wgreen@library.ca.gov
mailto:Julie.Werthman@jud.ca.gov
mailto:jbarbosa@alrb.ca.gov
mailto:cwhitcomb@scsa.ca.gov
mailto:Najia.rosales@treasurer.ca.gov
mailto:Jonelle.Chaves@cdph.ca.gov

